4/1/04	· 01-11-2001		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	MIREQ VERS 61 102721209		
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSBC Bank USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Moog Components Group Incomponents Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Jamison Road and Sen		
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Patent Release	Street City: East Aurora State: NY Zip: 14052		
Execution Date: March 26, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applied A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 4,981,453; D319,407; D320,950 and D319,799		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total surples of pages including source.	April 7, 2004 Signature Date		
Mail ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 44. I required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments In D.C. 20231		
021 \ 160.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0924

PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a patent collateral assignment and security agreement, dated as of September 30, 2003 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Moog Components Group Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business located at Jamison Road and Seneca Street, East Aurora, New York 14052 ("Debtor") and HSBC Bank USA, a New York banking corporation with its principal place of business located at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), notice of which was forwarded to the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") for recordation on October 10, 2003 ("Notice"), Agent is listed as the secured party with respect to several U.S. patents and patent applications identified therein, and

WHEREAS, certain of the U.S. patents identified on the Exhibit A attached hereto ("Ineligible Patents") were erroneously assigned by Litton Systems, Inc. ("Seller") to Debtor by an assignment of patent and patent applications dated as of September 30, 2003 and as a result such Ineligible Patents were then included with other patents and patent applications identified in the Schedule attached to the Security Agreement and the Notice respectively, and

WHEREAS, Debtor is in the process of reassigning to Seller all of its right, title and interests to the Ineligible Patents in order to correct the previous error, and has requested that the Agent release, on the record, any interests in such Ineligible Patents so as to avoid clouding Seller's ownership thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, Agent does hereby release any and all interests in the Ineligible Patents.

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release to be duly

executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 26th day of March, 2004.

HSBC BANK USA, as Agent

William H. Graser

First Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:

COUNTY OF ERIE

On the 29th day of March, 2004, before me personally came William H. Graser, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as First Vice President of HSBC Bank USA, and that he acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

Notary Public

NOSEPH W. BURDEN III
Notary Public in the State of New York
Projection No. 4901511

Registration No. 4901511 ERIE COUNTY

Commission Expires July 20.19

BFLO Doc # 1332279.2

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0926

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

DOCKET . NO.	PATENT TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
CLS 138	Emergency transmitter buoy and bracket assembly	4,981,453	01/01/91	332322	03/31/89
CLS 141	Transmitter buoy	D319,407	08/27/91	332210	03/31/89
CLS 142	Combined transmitter buoy and bracket therefore	D320,950	10/22/91	332321	03/31/89
CLS 143	Transmitter buoy	D319,799	09/10/91	390336	08/07/89

DOCKET NO.	PATENT TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	COUNTRY
CLS 138	Emergency transmitter buoy and bracket assembly	638,003	Australia
CLS 138	Emergency transmitter buoy and bracket assembly	645,454	Australia

BFLO Doc # 1332279.2

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2004 REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0927